			03-16-1	998		[ [	20
Form-PTO-1595 TRAN: 1-31-92		TRAN			RDATION'	Atty. Docket: 6	84.2546
7	o the Commissioner	of Patents	100662	308	l original docum	ments or copy thereo	f.
i. Name	of conveying party(ie	s):	100002	Market Committee	address of receiv		
KOUJI MHURA, SHIGEO MIYABE and KAZUHIKO KANNO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No				Name: CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA  Foreign Address: 30-2, 3-chome, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku  Tokyo, Japan			
X As ☐ Se ☐ Ot	e of conveyance: ssignment curity Agreement her tion Date: February 9		#	Bonnestic Add  EB 2 3 1998  City:		State ZIP	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application Number: 08/917,903  Filing Date: August 27, 1997				B. Title of Invention: PROCESS CARTRIDGE, ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND CONNECTION METHOD OF CONNECTING CONTACTS			
			umbers attached?	∐ Yes	X No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
Name	: Fitzpatrio	ck, Cella, Harpe	er & Scinto			ne	
frg.	277 Park	Avenue		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41): .	. \$40.00	)
		rk, New York	10172-0194	X Enclose		d to deposit account	
Telepi	hone No.: <u>(212) 75</u>	8-2400		8. Deposit ac	count number (fo	r deficiency or exces	s)
Facsir	nile No.: <u>(212)</u> 75	8-2982		(Attach dup		1205 page if paying by depos	sit account):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>							
	M. Zupcic (Reg. No.		Sign Total number o	T = I / I	cover sheet, atta	February 20, 1998 Date achments, and docum	

F511\A590742\mfg

PATENT

REEL: 9054 FRAME: 0303

## Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED							
	and <u>Kazuhiko KANNO</u>						
citizen(s) of Japan							
residing at (respectively) 2-22-303 Tomitamachi, Mishima-shi, Shizu 822-3-402 Ohoka, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka-ke 822-3-208 Ohoka, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka-ke	n, Japan; and						
3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Jag							
its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter for the United States in and to certain inventions relating to	called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest,						
PROCESS CARTRIDGE, ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC I OF CONNECTING CONTACTS	MAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND CONNECTION METHOD						
and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <a href="27/AUG/1997">27/AUG/1997</a> as Application No.							